FILE NO. 051059

RESOLUTION NO. 617-05

[Liquor License, Two Embarcadero Center]

Resolution determining that the issuance of a Type 42 on-sale beer and wine license to Mark A. Dirsa, for WINE located at Two Embarcadero Center – Street Level, will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code with conditions.

WHEREAS, Mark A. Dirsa is seeking issuance of a Type 42 on-sale beer and wine license for WINE, located at Two Embarcadero Center – Street Level; and,

WHEREAS, The City Planning Department has verified that the area is properly zoned; and

WHEREAS, The Police Department recommends that the liquor license application be approved with conditions; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby determines for the foregoing reasons that the issuance of a Type 42 on-sale beer and wine license, to Mark A. Dirsa for WINE, located at Two Embarcadero Center – Street Level will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco.

Conditions: (1) Petitioners shall not permit their patrons or the general public to loiter or congregate on the sidewalks adjacent to the licensed premises; (2) The petitioner(s) shall be responsible for maintaining free of litter the area adjacent to the premises over which they have control; (3) Sales and service of alcoholic beverages

City Operations and Neighborhood Services Committee

shall be permitted only between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 midnight Sunday through Thursday and 10:00 a.m. and 1:00 a.m. Friday through Saturday.

City Operations and Neighborhood Services Committee



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051059

Date Passed:

Resolution determining that the issuance of a Type 42 on-sale beer and wine license to Mark A. Dirsa, for WINE located at Two Embarcadero Center – Street Level, will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code with conditions.

August 9, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammiano File No. 051059

.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 9, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

AUG 1 2 2005

Date Approved

File No. 051059